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Bs

HMEXREIATHE
BHES |(R¥ |BRARENOEH, &/|EHAHEE, &/ x® RETCHEH, &/
FEHHEST (FE, B ) [FHFFESF (FH, B ) ExEsT ( FH, B)
214895 |H 250 (1800, 18) 5-100 (34-700, 0.3-7) =] Ai&E A
214706% |H 250 (1800, 18) 5-100 (34-700, 0.3-7) BH(SRL |0-100 (0-700, 0-7)
* )
24A082 t |A 250 (1800, 18) 5-100 (34-700, 0.3-7) H (SR |0-100 (0-700, 0-7)
R SR
260160 t |A 250 (1800, 18) 5-100 (34-700, 0.3-7) H (SR |0-200 (0-1400,
= gj) 0-14)
217314% |F 250 (1800, 18) 20 -160 (140 -1100, 1.4-11) |H& 0-300 (0-2100,
0-21)
221118% |E 250 (1800, 18) 20 -160 (140 -1100, 1.4-11) |&%F Ai&H

t IS0 BREERER AN OSH O, & H FEFFHEEE.
BPEEMEZZN (PTFE) EAYELZIEISE.

* XL H B LE (:EiW<::>uzai(ﬂEo

0 FRRRARGMEERENBEELIFATE 214706, 260160 1 24A082 FEMHNRE STEE . EXRHEM
o | EBENKMIFMR, SBUEHALH, HHTMEET.
I RIRIFARIE Graco RIETEEM.
[Ehim AT
BHs (RN |BRAET BARBAODE ATEAEE, ®|REEHE
SE, &/ |7 B/ FHET B/ Ak ®/ Frkt
e C Fia, B ) CFig, B) CFig, B)
CFig, B)
214980 ¢ |F 30 (210, 2.1) |250 (1800, 18) |0-30 (0-210, 0-2.1) |H |0-30 (0210,
0-2.1)
244375 B 100 (700, 7) [250 (1800, 18) [5-100 (34-700, 0.3-7) |i&%F |Fi&EM

¢ WMREZLEEMEN 100 7/ FHETHINE  WATFELER 30-100 & / FHE T
( 210-690 Fig, 2.1-6. 9 B DEIiFFHS/E.
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& REXULIGFHITHENHIER. RBefER Graco REFFMHE M.

o ZEXMNEIRTE. EEMBRITNTEHZILXIZENER.

o FNEBIRROGEREMUNRATEES.

° EFRASIRFRBMMBHRENRME. SRMFIRETFHFORRBES EREEF KNES

o ZEMRLFATRPER 1.1,1- =82k —SHEK. HttmRKRATHEFXLEBHRIRE.
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H &% 214895 &l
TR, SEMGE 1~26. 40

H &5 214706 &
BRE. SEME 1~40

BES HHS
1 100644
3 111736*
4 104319*
5 105291
6 187880
7 176135
9 187851*
10 188004
1 171855
12 176691
13 171858
14 176692
15 171860*
16 15V292*
17 171862
18 187879

16

333259

BihA

SCREW, soc hd cap;
0.25” -20 x 0.75”
SPRING, compression
0-RING, PTFE
SPRING, compression
HOUSING; stainless steel
CAP, regulator
STEM, valve

SCREW, retaining
NUT, adjustment
SCREW, adjustment
NUT, jam; special
WASHER, flat
GASKET, seat

SEAT, valve; tungsten carbide

WASHER, diaphragm
HOUSING, stem

U T QT QG G o )

5%ES BHS
19 176136
20 112365*
21 171867*
22 171868*
23 235209
24 215393
26 172132*
27 187874
28 187877
40 111858*

28
F:
27 R 214706 B

L

SCREW, adjustment
BALL; tungsten carbide
GASKET

DIAPHRAGM; PTFE with nylon
fabric/Buna—N base

UNION, swivel; 3/8 npsm
KEY, regulator

GASKET; cellulose fibre

GAUGE, pressure; stainless
steel; 100 psi (0.7 MPa, 7 bar)

(214706 only)

TUBE, riser

(214706 only)
SPRING, compression

* EIFFEIEIEREE 222651 .

—

—_ -

—_ -



A &5l 24A082 &
HHOR 150 gL
(T BERC B E#IHFEREEE— T 1K BB 5 4h
T E7E PTFE EZH)
S 1~40

4*f

o
&

TI0037

S5 H4S A HE BFS HH#S WA ¥E
1 100644  SCREW, soc hd cap; 18 187879  HOUSING, stem 1
0.257-20 x 0.75" 6 19 176136  SCREW, adjustment 1
3 111736*" SPRING, compression 1 20 112365*! BALL; tungsten carbide 1
4 104319*' 0-RING, PTFE 1 21 171867*' GASKET 1
5 105291 SPRING, compression 1 22 171868 DIAPHRAGM; PTFE with nylon
6 195935 HOUSING:; stainless steel w/PTFE fabric/Buna—N base 1
coating 3/8-19, ISO female outlet 1 23 195934  ADAPTER, inlet; 3/8-19,
7 176135  CAP, regulator 1 IS0 male inlet 1
9 187851*1 STEM, valve 1 24 215393 KEY, regulator 1
10 188004  SCREW, retaining 1 26 172132*"  GASKET; cellulose fibre 1
11 171855 NUT, adjustment 1 27 187873 GAUGE, _pressure; stainless steel;
12 176691  SCREW, adjustment 1 200 psi (1.4 MPa, 14 bar); 1
13 171858 NUT, jam: special 1 187874 GAUGE, pressure; stainless steel;
14 176692  WASHER, flat 1 100 psi (0.7 WPa, 7 bar);
15 171860 GASKET sea (244082 only) !
, seat T 40 1118581 SPRING, compression 1
16 15V292* SEAT, valve; tungsten carbide
(24082 only) 1 * BIFHEEIME 222651 A,
15V2921  SEAT, valve; tungsten carbide 1 ] . e oS A e
Z B 7Bl CEE °
17 171862 WASHER, diaphragm : BIE IS IERAEE 273024 ( $1 X1 BHIZZRE )P

333259 17



\ - 217314 only

S ti41736a
%5 $4S A B BES HHS BB
1 100644 SCREW, soc hd cap; 20 112365* BALL; tungsten carbide

0.25"-20 x 0.75" 6 21 171867%  GASKET

3 111736* SPRING, compression 1 22 180052* DIAPHRAGM: PTFE
4 104319*  O-RING, PTFE 1 23 235209 UNION, swivel; 3/8 npsm
5 106480 SPRING, compression 1 24 215393 KEY, regulator
6 187880 HOUSING; stainless steel 1 25 180051* DIAPHRAGM, PET
7 176135  CAP, regulator T 2 172132%  GASKET; cellulose fibre
9 187851*  STEM, valve 1 27 187876  GAUGE, pressure; stainless steel;
10 188004  SCREW, retaining 1 300 psi (2.1 MPa, 21 bar)
11 171855 NUT, adjustment 1 (217314 only)
12 176691 SCREW, adjustment 1 28 187877 TUBE, riser (217314 only)
13 171858 NUT, jam; special 1 32 235207  ADAPTER, straight union; 3/8 npsm
14 176692  WASHER, flat 1 39 111697  PLUG, pipe; 1/4 npt(m);
15 171860 GASKET, seat 1 (221118 only)
16 15V292*  SEAT, valve; tungsten carbide ;40 111858%  SPRING, compression
17 171862  WASHER, diaphragm 1 * EIELAREERIMEE 222652 .
18 187879  HOUSING, stem 1
19 176136  SCREW, adjustment 1

18

217314 /

f:.
Model
221118 only

*9 \‘B /
\H lrl 27
s
: y Model

333259
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F &% 214980 &
I 1~40

22*

26*
1

B8 BH#E PiRA BE B%E IH#S PEEA ¥E

1 100644 SCREW, soc hd cap; 20 112365* BALL; tungsten carbide 1
0.25"-20 x 0.75" 21 171867*  GASKET 1

3 111736*  SPRING, compression 22 171868*  DIAPHRAGM: PTFE with nylon

4 104319* 0-RING, PTFE fabric/Buna—N base 1

6 187880 HOUSING; stainless steel 23 235209 UNION, swivel; 3/8 npsm 1

7 176135 CAP, regulator 26 172132 GASKET: cellulose fibre 1

9 187851* STEM, valve

10 188004 SCREW, retaining

13 171858 NUT, jam; special

15 171860* GASKET, seat

16 15V292* SEAT, valve; tungsten carbide
17 171862 WASHER, diaphragm

18 187879 HOUSING, stem

27 187875 GAUGE, pressure; stainless

steel; 30 psi (210 kPa, 2.1 bar) 1
28 187877 TUBE, riser 1
29 176463 FITTING, air line 1
40 111858* SPRING, compression 1

* B EICIER A E 222651 7.

_,- e e e e =
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B &35l 244375
SEMH 1~41

29

*22

TI1697A

16 15V292* SEAT, valve; tungsten carbide
17 171862 WASHER, diaphragm
18 187879 HOUSING, stem

* EIFFEIEIEREE 222651 .

8E5 B4 $ifA HE BE5 BHS L e
1 100644 SCREW, soc hd cap; 19 197213 STUD, mounting 2
0.25"-20 x 0.75 4 20 112365*  BALL; tungsten carbide 1
3 111736* SPR|NG, compression 1 21 171867* GASKET 1
4 104319*  O-RING, PTFE 1 22 171868*  DIAPHRAGM; PTFE with nylon
6 187880 HOUSING; stainless steel 1 fabric/Buna—N base 1
7 833166 CAP, regulator 1 23 235209 UNION, swivel; 3/8 npsm 1
9 187851* STEM, valve 1 26 172132* GASKET; cellulose fibre 1
10 188004 SCREW, retaining 1 29 114151 FITTING, air line 1
13 171858 NUT, jam; special 1 40 111858* SPRING, compression 1
15 171860* GASKET, seat 1 41 101748 PLUG, pipe 1
1
1
1

20 333259



R=T

1.76” (44.7 mm) —— HBS .
\

1.8” (46 mm)

3/8 npsm MIESIADO

EfZ 3.65” (93 mm)

3/8 npsm MIRLIH O

244375 B : 3”7

(76.2 mm)

4.94” (125.5 mm)

RN

10

I
/

25 »

(260 mm)

N

3/8 npsm WIREEIEH O
(BR 217314 1 221118 #)

1/4 npt RFL

1/4 npt #HSFL
(BR 214980 &)

333259
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AR

3 BiE

RARBAOES 250 FE / FHZESF (1.8 JkbH, 18 B )

mIAEARATEER BE 217314 5 221118: 20 160 & / FHZE~F( 0.15- 1.1 JkbA
1.5-118)
BIE 214706, 214895, 244375, 255374 5 24A082: 5-100 & / F
7~ ( 30-700 FH4, 0.3-7.0 B )
BE 214980: 0-30% / FH%E~ (0-210 Fg, 0-28 )

RARE 3 NOFEAA200% / FAHZHET (1.4 Jkba, 14 B ORF, 70 cps ik
EESREAIME /2 C11FH /5 )

ERE Y L. EEEREE. BMUEZE (PTFE) . 304 #1316 R 5NN
E . PET.

MEXKEMS (CRN) : BIE . 214895 214706, 217314, 221118 FI 214980

T1Aix - 0C04874.52

ZAEEE — 004874. 5R1

22 333259




217314 0
221118 &

il

214706,
214895,
214980,
244375,
'»‘u

24A082

FERR

RESR

PERER

Fia B #/ EHES

1110 711.1 160 250 &/ FHEF #HS,
/ 65 cps
1040 10.4 150 /|
N 4
980 9.8 140 ~
910 9.1 130 //\ ~
840 8.4 120 250 @/ THES
600 cps
770 7.7 110 ’ 250 @/ EHET S, —
/ 65 cps
700 7.0 100 /|
620 6.2 90
550 5 5 80 100 &/ FHET #S
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Graco Standard Warranty

Graco warrants all equipment manufactured by Graco and bearing its name to be free from defects in material and
workmanship on the date of sale to the original purchaser for use.With the exception of any special, extended, or
limited warranty published by Graco, Graco will, for a period of twelve months from the date of sale, repair or
replace any part of the equipment determined by Graco to be defective. This warranty applies only when the equipment is
installed, operated and maintained in accordance with Graco’ s written recommendations.

This warranty does not cover, and Graco shall not be liable for general wear and tear, or any malfunction, damage or
wear caused by faulty installation, misapplication, abrasion, corrosion, inadequate or improper maintenance,
negligence, accident, tampering, or sub— stitution of non —Graco component parts.Nor shall Graco be liable for
malfunction, damage or wear caused by the incompatibility of Graco equipment with structures, accessories, equipment
or materials not supplied by Graco, or the improper design, manufacture, installation, operation or maintenance of
structures, accessories, equipment or materials not supplied by Graco

This warranty is conditioned upon the prepaid return of the equipment claimed to be defective to an authorized Graco

distributor for verification of the claimed defect. If the claimed defect is verified, Graco will repair or replace
free of charge any defective parts. The equipment will be returned to the original purchaser transportation prepaid. |f
inspection of the equipment does not disclose any defect in material or workmanship, repairs will be made at a

reasonable charge, which charges may include the costs of parts, labor, and transportation.

THIS WARRANTY IS EXCLUSIVE, AND IS IN LIEU OF ANY OTHER WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO
WARRANTY OF MERCHANTABILITY OR WARRANTY OF FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE.

Graco’ s sole obligation and buyer’ s sole remedy for any breach of warranty shall be as set forth above.The buyer
agrees that no other remedy (including, but not limited to, incidental or consequential damages for lost profits, lost
sales, injury to person or property, or any other incidental or consequential loss) shall be available. Any action for
breach of warranty must be brought within two (2) years of the date of sale.

Graco makes no warranty, and disclaims all implied warranties of merchantability and fitness for a particular purpose
in connection with accessories, equipment, materials or components sold but not manufactured by Graco. These items
sold, but not manufactured by Graco (such as electric motors, switches, hose, etc.), are subject to the warranty, if
any, of their manufacturer.Graco will provide purchaser with reasonable assistance in making any claim for breach of
these warranties.

In no event will Graco be liable for indirect, incidental, special or consequential damages resulting from Graco
supplying equipment hereunder, or the furnishing, performance, or use of any products or other goods sold hereto
whether due to a breach of contract, breach of warranty, the negligence of Graco, or otherwise

Graco Information

For the latest information about Graco products, visit www. graco.com. For patent information, see
www. graco. com/patents

70 PLACE AN ORDER, contact your Graco distributor or call to identify the distributor closest to you:
Phone: 612 - 623 —6921 or Toll Free: 1 —800—-328 -0211 Fax: 612 — 378 — 3505

All written and visual data contained in this document reflects the latest product information available
at the time of publication
Graco reserves the right to make changes at any time without notice

PFARFMEZEIF. This manual contains Chinese. MM 307212

Graco Headquarters: Minneapolis
International Offices: Belgium, China, Japan, Korea

GRACO INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES %2P.0. BOX 1441 12MINNEAPOLIS, MN 1255440-1441 12USA
Copyright 1975, Graco Inc. All Graco manufacturing locations are registered to [SO 9001.

Www. graco. com
Revised 10/2022
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